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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2017

9:30 a.m.

7 Bobby H. Mobley, Jr.

7 Jacqueline S. Landis

7  George R. Fish, Jr.
Pattie S. Fish

PRO SE
PITTS, TR.

13 Ruth Ann C. Robinson

PITTS, Bob

16-10422

16-10489

15-10635

15-10199

David G. Gray, Trustee

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and JP Morgan Chase
Bank, N.A.(19)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and State Employees
Credit Union (13)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Exemptions (17)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify
Plan (31)



5)

6)

7)

8)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

Adv United States of America
V.

Sharrod J. Gunter and

Stacey L. Gunter

TAYLOR
ELKINS

Adv Edgefield Holdings, LLC
V.
David A. Wijewickrama

EDWARDS/FORD
GRAY, GRAY

7 Elizabeth R. Platter

GRAY
PITTS, TR.

13 Michelle D. Corn

CARRUTHERS

16-1000
Ch.7
15-10614

16-1009
Ch.7
16-10215

16-10320

16-10366
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2nd continued Pre-Trial Conference (9)

Hearing on Defendant’s Motion to
Stay Adversary Proceeding (15)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (11); Debtor’s Response (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Determination of Status of Claims in
Confirmed Plan (16); Debtor’s
Objection (18)



9)

10)

11)

12)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

13 Bobby L. Partin

MOORE
EMREY

13 Charlotte C. Baxley

MOORE
EMREY

13 Kristi L. Cogburn

MOORE
MEDLEY

Adv Charles J. Short
v

Educational Credit

Management Corporation

LEONARD
SUMNER

14-10510

16-10479

17-10020

16-1006
Ch.7
16-10194
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3rd continued hearing on Motion of
Bank of America, N.A. for Relief from
Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (32),
Amendment 33); Debtor’'s Response
(34);

Continued hearing on Objection of
Wells Fargo Bank NA as Trustee for
Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-
4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
20074 to Confirmation of Plan (11);
Plan (2);

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Continuance of Automatic Stay (7);
Objection of  Carrington  Place
Condominium Unit Owner’s
Association (9)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Appropriate Relief (10); Defendant’s
Objection (14)



13)

14)

15)

16)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

13 Daniel H. Taylor 16-10511

Amber L. Taylor

LEONARD
KILBOURNE

13 Roy C. Mills 17-10036

LEONARD
PELTZ

13 William N. Devlin 15-10051

13 Terry L. Neff 15-10301

Kari L. Hensley

HAY
STALEY
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Continued hearing on Debtors” Motion
to Impose Automatic Stay (5);
Objection of SC Telco Federal Credit
Union (12)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan (18); Plan (2)

Hearing on Objection of John A.
Powell to Confirmation of Plan (8);
Plan (2); Debtor’s Response (13)

Hearing on Motion of John A. Powell
for Relief from Stay (9,10); Debtor’s
Response (13)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw [T.
Bentley Leonard] (14)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
U.S. Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay
and Co-Debtor Stay, or in the
Alternative, Adequate Protection (45,
46); Debtor’s Response (47)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief
from Stay (51); Debtors” Response (52)



17)

18)

19)

20)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

13 Martha T. Calloway

13  Alfred Singh

HAY
GRAY, TR.

13 Stephen B. Anderson

HAY
PINKSTON
STALEY

13 Kathy S. Clubb

HAY
OGBURN

16-10330

16-10332

16-10487

17-10007
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2nd continued hearing on Debtor’s
Objection to Claim [U.S. Department
of Housing and Urban Development]
(7); Response of the U.S. Department
of Housing and Urban Development
(12)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s
Objection to Claim [Mississippi
Department of Revenue] (14);
Response of Mississippi Department
of Revenue (20)

Hearing on Objection of United
Community Bank to Amended Plan
(26); Plan (23)

Objection of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to
Confirmation of Plan (31); Plan (23, 11)

Objection of Kelly Anderson to
Confirmation of Plan (38); Plan (23, 11)

Hearing on Objection of Capital One
Auto Finance to Confirmation of Plan
(8); Plan (2)



21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

7 Henry Connor

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.

7  Jerry L. Tucker

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.
PITTS, Robert
BECK

7  Dennis D. Osteen
Mendy W. Osteen

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

13 Dennis D. Pressley

7  Joel M. Nevarez

Wendy M. Nevarez

KIGHT

11-20205

14-10490

15-10267

16-10299

16-10446
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Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Reopen
Case (23/24)

9th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets
(24); Response of Charlene Roberts,
Creditor (25); Response of the United
States on behalf of the Internal
Revenue Service (26); Consent Order
continuing hearing (31)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Reopen
Case and for Turnover (55)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan (28); Plan 27, 8)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Amend
Schedule C (7)



26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

7  Robert D. King

13 John D. Henson
Melissa P. Henson

KIGHT

13 Thomas R. Adams
Analisa M. Adams

PITTS
KEENAN

13 Bynum J. Shook
Natalie N. Shook

PITTS
HILL

16-10457

17-10037

15-20030

Page 7

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (14)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause(4, 1)

Hearing on Motion of Santander
Consumer USA Inc. for Relief from
Stay (32); Debtors’ Response (32)

RESPONSE WITHDRAWN; ORDER ENTERED

16-10033

16-10266

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Modification of Plan (20)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Continue Status Hearing (43)

Hearing on Motion of North State
Acceptance LLC for Relief from Stay
(22); Debtors’ Response (23)



31)

32)

33)

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

7  David C. O’Connor, Jr. 16-10297
Catherine O’Connor

PITTS

COOPER, TR.

13 Robert M. Dussault 16-20064
Jane A. Dussault

PITTS

OGBURN

13 Sherri W. Demos 16-20091

PITTS
PINKSTON
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2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Debtors’ Claims of
Exemptions (19)

Hearing on Debtors’ Objection to
Claim #9 (25); Response of Gail and
Garrett Boekel and Arthur V. Strock
(28)

Hearing on Amended Objection of
Entegra Bank f/k/a Macon Bank, Inc. to
Confirmation (15); Plan (10)



