## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2017		David G. Gray, Trustee	
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	7 Bobby H. Mob	oley, Jr. 16-10422	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and JP Morgan Chase	
	PRO SE		Bank, N.A.(19)	
2)	7 Jacqueline S. I	Landis 16-10489	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and State Employees	
	PRO SE		Credit Union (13)	
3)	7 George R. Fish, Pattie S. Fish	Jr. 15-10635	4th continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Exemptions (17)	
	PRO SE PITTS, TR.			
4)	13 Ruth Ann C. Ro	binson 15-10199	5th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify	
	PITTS, Bob		Plan (31)	

5)	Adv United States of America v. Sharrod J. Gunter and Stacey L. Gunter	16-1000 Ch. 7 15-10614	2nd continued Pre-Trial Conference (9)
	TAYLOR ELKINS		
6)	Adv Edgefield Holdings, LLC v. David A. Wijewickrama	16-1009 Ch. 7 16-10215	Hearing on Defendant's Motion to Stay Adversary Proceeding (15)
	EDWARDS/FORD GRAY, GRAY		
7)	7 Elizabeth R. Platter	16-10320	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to
	GRAY PITTS, TR.		Discharge (11); Debtor's Response (14)
8)	13 Michelle D. Corn	16-10366	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Determination of Status of Claims in Confirmed Plan (16); Debtor's
	CARRUTHERS		Objection (18)

9)	MOC EMR		14-10510	3rd continued hearing on Motion of Bank of America, N.A. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (32), Amendment 33); Debtor's Response (34);
10)	MOC EMR	Charlotte C. Baxley  ORE EY	16-10479	Continued hearing on Objection of Wells Fargo Bank NA as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-4 to Confirmation of Plan (11); Plan (2);
11)	MOC MED	LEY	17-10020	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Continuance of Automatic Stay (7); Objection of Carrington Place Condominium Unit Owner's Association (9)
12)	Adv	Charles J. Short v. Educational Credit Management Corporation	16-1006 Ch. 7 16-10194	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Appropriate Relief (10); Defendant's Objection (14)
	LEON SUM	NARD NER		

13)	13	Daniel H. Taylor Amber L. Taylor	16-10511	Continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Impose Automatic Stay (5); Objection of SC Telco Federal Credit Union (12)
	KIL	ONARD BOURNE		Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan (18); Plan (2)
14)	13	Roy C. Mills	17-10036	Hearing on Objection of John A. Powell to Confirmation of Plan (8); Plan (2); Debtor's Response (13)
				Hearing on Motion of John A. Powell for Relief from Stay (9, 10); Debtor's Response (13)
				Hearing on Motion to Withdraw [T. Bentley Leonard] (14)
	LEO PEL	DNARD TZ		
15)	13	William N. Devlin	15-10051	2nd continued hearing on Motion of U.S. Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay, or in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (45, 46); Debtor's Response (47)
	HAY EMI			40), Debtor's Response (47)
16)	13	Terry L. Neff	15-10301	3rd continued hearing on Motion of
	HA	Kari L. Hensley Y		Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Stay (51); Debtors' Response (52)
	STA	ALEY		

13	Martha T. Calloway	16-10330	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Claim [U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development] (7); Response of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (12)
BEC	rK		
13	Alfred Singh	16-10332	Continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Claim [Mississippi Department of Revenue] (14); Response of Mississippi Department of Revenue (20)
13	Stephen B. Anderson	16-10487	Hearing on Objection of United Community Bank to Amended Plan (26); Plan (23)
			Objection of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Confirmation of Plan (31); Plan (23, 11)
PIN	KSTON		Objection of Kelly Anderson to Confirmation of Plan (38); Plan (23, 11)
13	Kathy S. Clubb	17-10007	Hearing on Objection of Capital One Auto Finance to Confirmation of Plan (8); Plan (2)
	HAN BEC  13 HAN PIN STA  13	HAY BECK   13 Alfred Singh  HAY GRAY, TR.   13 Stephen B. Anderson  HAY PINKSTON STALEY	HAY BECK  13 Alfred Singh 16-10332  HAY GRAY, TR.  13 Stephen B. Anderson 16-10487  HAY PINKSTON STALEY  13 Kathy S. Clubb 17-10007

21)	7 Henry Connor	11-20205	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Reopen Case (23 / 24)
	KIGHT COOPER, TR.		
22)	7 Jerry L. Tucker	14-10490	9th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Compel Turnover of Assets (24); Response of Charlene Roberts, Creditor (25); Response of the United States on behalf of the Internal Revenue Service (26); Consent Order continuing hearing (31)
	KIGHT COOPER, TR.		<i>5 5</i> ( <i>)</i>
	PITTS, Robert BECK		
23)	7 Dennis D. Osteen Mendy W. Osteen	15-10267	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Reopen Case and for Turnover (55)
	KIGHT PITTS, TR.		
24)	13 Dennis D. Pressley	16-10299	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan (28); Plan 27, 8)
	KIGHT		
25)	7 Joel M. Nevarez Wendy M. Nevarez	16-10446	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Amend Schedule C (7)
	KIGHT		

	Tuesday, February 21, 2017		Page 7
26)	7 Robert D. King	16-10457	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (14)
	KIGHT		Discharge (14)
27)	13 John D. Henson Melissa P. Henson	17-10037	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause(4, 1)
	KIGHT		
28)	13 Thomas R. Adams Analisa M. Adams	15-20030	Hearing on Motion of Santander Consumer USA Inc. for Relief from Stay (32); Debtors' Response (32)
	PITTS KEENAN	RESPONSE	E WITHDRAWN; ORDER ENTERED
29)	13 Vicente J. Hill	16-10033	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Modification of Plan (20)
			Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Continue Status Hearing (43)
	PITTS		22

16-10266

30)

13 Bynum J. Shook

PITTS HILL

Natalie N. Shook

Hearing on Motion of North State Acceptance LLC for Relief from Stay

(22); Debtors' Response (23)

31)	7	David C. O'Connor, Jr. Catherine O'Connor	16-10297	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Debtors' Claims of Exemptions (19)
	PIT CO	TTS OPER, TR.		
32)	13	Robert M. Dussault Jane A. Dussault	16-20064	Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim #9 (25); Response of Gail and Garrett Boekel and Arthur V. Strock
	PIT OG	TTS BBURN		(28)
33)	13	Sherri W. Demos	16-20091	Hearing on Amended Objection of Entegra Bank f/k/a Macon Bank, Inc. to Confirmation (15); Plan (10)
	PIT PIN	TTS NKSTON		Communicat (20), 1 mm (10)
	***	*****		